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CODE DATA: —_ 0s <
VA . VA - i |
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: EXIT NOTES: I 1 Zu h L
APPLICABLE CODES: TABLE 504.4 4>~ T —~
2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE GROUP A-2 (MOST RESTRICTIVE) 1. PER TABLE 1006.2.1 X>49 OCCUPANTS PER STORY =2 EXITS REQUIRED i > I:( - 0
2020 MN BUILDING CODE ALLOWABLE HEIGHT =1 STORIES (20' EA.) 7 EXITS PROVIDED 7 FIELD mT 14 I:.\]
2020 MN ENERGY CODE ACTUAL - 1 STORIES - 9-0" (OK; ) 2. EXIT WIDTH: = % ) HIGH MIN. TYPE RAISE Ioa0 N
2020 MN ACCESSIBILITY CODE 77 X 0.2 = 15.4 INCHES REQUIRED © 1ﬁI:DIIIIIN' EEIEI/?ECTAI(‘:SAE Fyzz CI‘
OCCUPANT LOAD: PROVIDED 235.375" LETTERS v , 6" MIN. . F<gD
BUILDING AREA: ( g E < L
A-3 OCCUPANCY 3. TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT: : 7 : TwZ 0+ I:(
NEW BUILDING - 2,792 S F. PER TABLE 1006.2 (COMMON PATH) - 750" Z UNISEX ORADE 2 BRAILLE, TYP. Z CEXIT FxOoo 3
ROOM NAME OCCUPANT LOAD SUBTOTAL ACTUAL MAXIMUM: 50'-0" . | 292222292393933822338 " | 99982222922339338823 | t o n I: 0
TOTAL - 2,792 S.F. POOL MECHANICAL 182/300 1.0 —0ST L
GUEST LAUNDRY 120/150 1.0 4. MIN. DISTANCE BETWEEN EXITS: EXIT PLACARD E dros 14
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: MECHANICAL 119/300 1.0 "1/2 THE DIAGONAL" = 46'-6" L Sur Z ﬂ
A-3 - ASSEMBLY (POOL, NO SPECTATOR SEATING) MEN'S LOCKER ROOM 430/50 9.0 DISTANCE BETWEEN EXISTS= 83'-7" oFL<s ]
A-2 - ASSEMBLY (FUTURE BANQUET HALL) CLUBHOUSE 566/60 9.0 r3 o, —
M - MERCANTILE WOMEN'S LOCKER ROOM 430/50 9.0 TOILET ROOM REVIEW: NOTE: E = =
1. COLOR & CONTRAST SHALL BE DISTINCTLY l
. KITCHEN 245/200 1.0 DIFFERENT FROM THE COLOR & CONTRAST OF THE ¥ E 0 L 0
OCCUPANCY SEPARATION: v
PER MBC TABLE 2902.1 DOOR.  VERIFY WITH ARCH. PRIOR TO FABRICATION Ly 5 E >
PER SECTION 508.3 TOTAL = 31 OCCUPANTS 2. LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE W < g
NON SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES WATER CLOSETS REQUIRED: RAISED, CONTRASTING IN COLOR, AND HAVE A T =0p v
(MOST RESTRICTIVE HEIGHT & AREAS REQUIRED) POOL OCCUPANT LOAD: 1 PER 75 OCCUPANTS EACH SEX (2 REQUIRED - EACH SEX WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT RATIO OF BETWEEN 1:5 AND 1:10, 0020 [
(MOST RESTRICTIVE FIRE SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS) A3 OCCUPANCY ' PROVIDED: 4 MENS. 4 WOMENS ( i ) AND RAISED 1/32" MIN. AND BE ACCOMPANIED BY
(A-2 OCCUPANCY = MOST RESTRICTIVE) : : BRAILLE.

POOL DECK = 302 OCCUPANTS LAVATORIES REQUIRED: 1 PER 200 (1 REQUIRED - EACH SEX)
ADA ROOM SIGNAGE
HOT TUB = 3 OCCUPANTS

SHOWERS REQUIRED : 0
PROVIDED: 3 EACH SEX, (1) ROLL-IN PER SEX

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES AT FLOORS:
NOT APPLICABLE

SHAFT ENCLOSURES:

NOT APPLICABLE FIRE SPRINKLERS:
FIRE WALLS - TABLE 903.2.1.2 DRINKING FOUNTAIN: REQUIRED FOR FUTURE OCCUPANCY ENERGY CODE:
FUTURE 2 HOUR AT BANQUET HALL
NOT REQUIRED, 2,792 S.F. < 12,000 S.F. PER TABLE C402.1.2 (CLIMATE ZONE 7)
EXTERIOR WALLS FIRE ALARM. g;’(l—)l\E/llTDI;SQ:JIRED: 1 SERVICE / MOP SINK
NOT APPLICABLE TABLE 907.2.1 | GROUP A | ACPNPIPNNIE iAlisdohef ool A iy g v S o
NOT REQUIRED, 31 OCCUPANTS < 300 : e e
’ POOL CODE: (1) RESTROOM WITH FULL SHOWER REQUIRED : - E- :
FIRE PARTITIONS (CORRIDORS): (FUTURE ADITION MAY REQUIRE FIRE ALARM) (1) Q FLOOR (HEATED SLAB): REQUIRED: F-0.40 PROVIDED:
1 HOUR DOOR (ENTRANCE DOOR): REQUIRED: U-0.77 PROVIDED: U-0.770
WINDOW (FIXED WINDOW): REQUIRED: U-0.29 PROVIDED: U-0.26
FUTURE CORRIDORS (OCC. LOAD >30) :
DRAFTST,\?gTPg\IEGQ'UIRED ATTIC AREA < 3.000 S.F MISC. CODE NOTES: WINDOW (OPERABLE WINDOW):  REQUIRED: U-0.37 PROVIDED: U-0.26 5‘
ALLOWABLE AREA: ’ ’ ol SHGC (DOORS & WINDOWS):  REQUIRED: .45 PROVIDED: .22
PER TABLE 503 FIRE BLOCKING: 1. INTERIOR DOOR HARDWARE TO BE ADA COMPLIANT LEVER STYLE LATCHES m
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB - NON- SPRINKLERED REQUIRED VERTICALLY AT WALLS OVER 10’ 2. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF (3) FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, SEE PLAN PER TABLE C402.2 (CLIMATE ZONE 7)
3. SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR EMERGENCY EXITING & LIGHTING, VERIFY W/ DESIGN BUILD,
GROUP A-3 - 6,000 S.F. PER STORY (MOST RESTRICTIVE) . . .
4. PROVIDE ADA COMPLIANT SIGNAGE AT ALL ROOMS, SEE 2/T1 & PLAN FOR LOCATION. WALLS ABOVE GRADE  (WOOD FRAMED): REQUIRED: R-20 +3.8¢i PROVIDED R-21 + 3.6Ci
FRONTAGE INCREASE -4,500 S.F. (75%) OCC. GROUP EXITS CORRIDORS ROOMS 5. PROVIDE ADA COMPLIANT SIGNAGE AT EACH EXIT ON THE LATCH SIDE,W/ BRAILLE, READING "EXIT" FLOOR (HEATED SLAB): REQUIRED: R-20 (MIN. 24") PROVIDED: R-20 D-
TOTAL AREA = 2,792 S.F. < 10,500 ( OK) A2 A (0-25/0-450) A (0-25/0-450) B (26-75/0-450) 6. DRAFTSTOPPING, NOT REQUIRED, ADDITION ATTIC SPACE < 3,000 S.F. DOOR (ENTRANCE DOORY: REQUIRED: U-0.77 PROVIDED: U-0.770
WINDOW (FIXED WINDOW): REQUIRED: U-0.29 PROVIDED: U-0.26
WINDOW (OPERABLE WINDOW):  REQUIRED: U-0.37 PROVIDED: U-0.26
C O D E R EVl EVV SHGC (DOORS & WINDOWS):  REQUIRED: .45 PROVIDED: .22 >
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* 1'-6" N I I N 1 I 5 3-0 N} 7-6" | el I T MIN. 7 ¥ MIN. MIN. W T MIN. ] | YN I
= T T T T —u T O N
FRONT APPROACH, PULL SIDE FRONT APPROACH, PUSH SIDE FRONT APPROACH, PUSH SIDE, DOOR HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE HINGE APPROACH, PUSH SIDE HINGE APPROACH, PUSH SIDE, DOOR LATCH APPROACH, PULL SIDE LATCH APPROACH, PULL SIDE LATCH APPROACH, PUSH SIDE LATCH APPROACH, PUSH SIDE —— Z
PROVIDED W/ BOTH CLOSER & LATCH PROVIDED W/ BOTH CLOSER & LATCH DOOR PROVIDED W/ BOTH CLOSER DOOR PROVIDED W/ BOTH CLOSER ; Z
1/4" = 1'-0" I m -
s I I I 7
E NON ABSORBANT SURFACE | I F I_
,2 é ON WALLS AROUND MOP SINK T\ | @ j
2 || $w I I I
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5 Y13 9 o | I ® v Bk o] e Si= | S° | | ¥ PEBE T gl ||| M=
" E|E . e & RN | LE il JEE el | I g ¢ =
6" 3 & e « 10" MAX. 1'-8" 10" MAX, 10"-24” 8"
« MAX. r MIN. b —
‘ UNOBSTRUCTED FORWARD & SIDE REACH OBSTRUCTED FORWARD REACH ~OBSTRUCTED SIDE REACH OBSTRUCTED SIDE REACH COAT HOOK DRINKING FOUNTAIN D_ m <
BACK WALL SIDE WALL PAPER TOWEL “INCLUDES ELECTRICAL PANEL
LAVATORY / MIRROR WATER CLOSET GRAB BARS DISPENSER DIAPER CHANGING FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET MOP SINK & FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
GENERAL NOTE:
PROVIDE NECESSARY BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES
1/4" = 1'-0"
DRAWING INDEX
T1 - TITLE SHEET & CODE INFORMATION A3 - WALL TYPES, DOOR & WDW. ELEV. & SCHEDULES A7 - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
AO - OVERALL FLOOR PLAN Ad - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
Al - FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS A5 - SECTIONS & ROOF PLAN
A2 - FLOOR PLAN A6 - INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
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NOTE:  1. COLOR & CONTRAST SHALL BE DISTINCTLY DIFFERENT FROM THE COLOR & CONTRAST OF THE DOOR.  VERIFY WITH ARCH. PRIOR TO FABRICATION 2. LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE RAISED, CONTRASTING IN COLOR, AND HAVE A WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT RATIO OF BETWEEN 1:5 AND 1:10, AND RAISED 1/32" MIN. AND BE ACCOMPANIED BY BRAILLE. 
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Z m
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\ / —1"FOR TILE @ o B #4 DOWELS AT 2' CTRS. < 0 Z 14
| N y, | / SHOWER TvP. T_a “ - 12" EMBED 4" CONCRETE STOOP W/ #4 THRESHOLD 14 3 7 L
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_/ ; HOLD SLAB DOWN 1" AT
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20"X10" FOOTING /
W/ (2) #5 BARS CONT.‘ : m
0"X10" FOOTING \ 19-0
W/ (2) #5 BARS CONT. |
‘ ,
| SLOPE CONGRETE T0 DRAN— "\ swower oRan D Z
° 4" CONCRETE SLAB W/ #4 \
B @ 24" 0.C. OVER 6 MIL. | —
POLY VAPOR BARRIER ‘ Ly RIGID INSULATION
‘ D
\
‘ O
‘ FOUNDATION DETAIL z
| 1. COORDINATE KITCHEN EQUIPMENT W/ OWNER —
\ 2. VERIFY KITCHEN PLUMBING & POWER REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO POURING SLAB z
3. PROVIDED VOID IN SLAB AT SHOWERS, COORDINATE W/ TILE SELECTED
| 4. HOLD OUT SLAB @ POOL MECHANICAL AND PROVIDED SLEEVES AS REQUIRED 1/2" = 1'-0" ON 24 X 36 PAPER
(1) COURSE 6" CMU \ 5. DIMENSIONS FROM OUTSIDE OF FOUNDATION WALL - -
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7777777777777777777777777777777777 lo — L
, N 1 I M 5
| 30-0’ ‘ | POST BASE CONNECTOR & 2} I = -
| - | ANCHOR BOLTS - 5 0
| : —rrTh 1 d <o
T
° | @ 4" CONCRETE SLAB W/ #4 | ME 175" - 3" LANDSCAPE ROCK NO
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1 ~ H LOCKERS S H H >t @
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,5,6 a 1o 039“ N (‘l h 4“} o A LOCKERS (A6 J | i
| © FD
1 ° VESTIBULE 1 CORRIDOR 2 W W 4(@} SIM. @ | @ | @ NAME
— — v . W
] k|> L 5'-9 1/2" V] CHANGING TABLE D MECHANICAL D i v CHANGING TABLE | 1 | POP MACHINE W/ICE
I iy | 1 e ROOM A w0 d i | L | 2 | FOOD PREP SINK
= —1 G0 C <G> ng\gK | 3 | HAND SINK
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310 , . o . 4 | REFRIGERATOR
@ | MEN'S =~ 7 , 9-0" p_5’ ) 616 1/2 L o] 3-41/2 |, KITCHEN Al
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5 I 3 O 5 W MOP SINK q o O Z WOMEN'S 2 HOUR FIRE WALL—_ || 6 | 3 COMPARTMENT SINK
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D [ ® w 2-0 FOUNTAIN 11 | RANGE HOOD
: o) ACC. ROOM A N 274 /4 > CI)
SIGNAGE, TYP. CORRIDOR 1 [ 5\ o § /A NOTES:
b | W o o \ A6 J o ) 1. VERIFY KITCHEN EQUIPMENT SPECS W/ OWNER
I 2-6 12-6 o 2. COORDINATE KITCHEN EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS W/ DESIGN BUILD
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' |
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|
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-
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! | ! | m I 7
| | |_ -
| | Q3
| 5-2" L 9'-10” 9-10" L 52" |
| y y | | _J < 0
N NS NQ
S T D
| [oe]
e /H' COVERED PORCH : : M Z
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9-20-23

| DOOR SCHEDULE Z M
[
\ (2) LAYERS TYPE ‘X' 5% TYPE 'X' %" M.R. GYPSUM BOARD 5" GYPSUM BOARD DOOR NO LOCATION FRAME TYPE DOOR TYPE ROUGH OPENING | HEADER HEADER FIRE 1 coMMENTS O > N
} '/ %" GYPSUM BOARD GYPSUM BOARD Y Y W x H HEIGHT MATERIAL | RATING I: S W N
R-21 BATT INSULATION =7 R-21 BATT INSULATION —————— - R-21 BATT INSULATION —————— - R-21 BATT INSULATION - o101 VESTIBULE #1 PE 1 DOOR 1 32 17 X610 | 610 112" 2) 2X10 NA SROVIDE CLOSER ” = N
[
SIDING AS SCHEDULED ———__|I |{__>=— SIDING AS SCHEDULED ] SIDING AS SCHEDULED ] SIDING AS SCHEDULED o D102 VESTIBULE #1 TYPE 1 DOOR 2 3-21/2"X6-10 1/2" | 6-10 1/2" NA NA PROVIDE CLOSER 0 14 > = <
WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER —\} % WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER — % WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER — % WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER — % D103 POOL MECHANICAL TYPE 1 DOOR 3 T2 127 X6-1012 | 6-10 172" 2) 2X10 NA = H 2L 1
\ VAPOR BARRIER VAPOR BARRIER VAPOR BARRIER VAPOR BARRIER
1/n 1n 1 " " " " " —
(2) LAYERS TYPE X' = / 5" TYPE 'X' EXTERIOR <><’/ %" OSB — <><// %" OSB — / D104 VESTIBULE #2 TYPE 1 DOOR 1 3' 2 1/2" X 6I 10 1/2" 6' 10 1/2" (2) 2X10 NA PROVIDE CLOSER s> - 0 )
%" EXTERIOR GYPSUM ||| — 2®sTups @16 oC. GYPSUM SHEATHING e (Ve 2X6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. -, 2X6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. — 2X6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. D105 MEN'S LOCKER ROOM TYPE 1 DOOR 3 3-21/2" X 6-10 1/2 6-10 1/2 (2) 2X10 NA PROVIDE CLOSER " a 0
SHEATHING ay (DENS GLASS GOLD) . . PRvam. " . " -
L 3.2 1/2" X 6-10 1/2 6-10 1/2 2) 2X10 NA PROVIDE CLOSER
(DENS GLASS GOLD) i o o ] o D106 WOMEN'S LOCKER ROOM TYPE 1 DOOR 3 () Lo« ] T
w D107 SNACK BAR KITCHEN TYPE 1 DOOR 4 3-21/2"X6-101/2" | 6-10 1/2" (2) 2X10 NA PROVIDE CLOSER 0 14 3
[
\ D108 CORRIDOR #1 TYPE 1 DOOR 3 3-21/2"X6-101/2" | 6-10 1/2" (2) 2X10 90 MIN. | PROVIDE CLOSER, WIRE FOR FUTURE HOLD OPEN 0= 4
I -~
D109 CLUBHOUSE TYPE 2 DOOR 7 3-21/2" X 82 1/2" 8-2 1/2" (2) 2X10 NA PROVIDE CLOSER Z Wl < -
PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW D110 GUEST LAUNDRY TYPE 1 DOOR 6 3-21/2"X6-10 1/2" | 6-10 1/2" NA 20 MIN. | PROVIDE CLOSER 45~ Ll
2 HOUR FIRE RATED 1 HOUR FIRE RATED D111 POOL MECHANICAL TYPE 1 DOOR 5 3-21/2"X6-10 1/2" | 6-10 1/2" NA 20 MIN. | PROVIDE CLOSER I R ™ E | m
FIRE WALL EXTERIOR WALL . pRvas. " . . >
GA FILE NO. WP8418 GAFILE NO. WP8105 D112 VESTIBULE #2 TYPE 1 DOOR 2 3-2 1/2" X 6-10 1/2 6-10 1/2 NA NA PROVIDE CLOSER o - % cl\]
(GENERIC) (GENERIC) D113 CLUBHOUSE TYPE 1 DOOR 6 3-21/2"X6-101/2" | 6-10 1/2" (2) 2X10 20 MIN. | PROVIDE CLOSER 0 = 14 O
: " AL p " p — | \
WALL TYPE 'A' WALL TYPE 'B' WALL TYPE 'C' WALL TYPE 'D' D114 MEN'S LOCKER ROOM TYPE 1 DOOR 5 3-21/2" X 6-10 1/2 6-10 1/2 NA 20 MIN. | PROVIDE CLOSER T a) 0 N
D115 MEN'S SUPPLIES TYPE 1 DOOR 5 321/2"X6-101/2" | 6-10 1/2" NA NA - w0 '
D116 MECHANICAL TYPE 1 DOOR 5 3-21/2"X6-101/2" | 6-10 1/2" NA 20 MIN. | PROVIDE CLOSER ¥xzZ o
D117 WOMEN'S LOCKER ROOM TYPE 1 DOOR 5 3-21/2"X6-10 1/2" | 6-10 1/2" NA 20 MIN. | PROVIDE CLOSER :: E <3 L|.I
D118 WOMEN'S SUPPLIES TYPE 1 DOOR 5 3-21/2"X6-10 1/2" | 6-10 1/2" NA NA TwZ < [
D119 SNACK BAR KITCHEN TYPE 1 DOOR 5 3-21/2"X6-10 1/2" | 6-10 1/2" NA 20 MIN. | PROVIDE CLOSER Fo O S E <
— @)
>L ko
NOTES: L n3T L
. 5" MR, TYPE X' || — %" GYPSUM BOARD 1. DOOR HARDWARE TO BE LEVER TYPE HARDWARE(NOT REQUIRING TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TURNING OF THE WRIST) F < E 0 7 14
_— %" GYPSUM BOARD %/ — SOUND BATT INSUL. GYPSUM BOARD % 2. SEE PLAN FOR DOOR SIZES, SWING, & FUNCTION 14 2 L yd L
5/n 5/n
/ 1 ¥ MR GYPSUMBOARD 52 TYPE X' GYPSUM 54 TYPE X' GYPSUM — 76" MR. GYPSUM BOARD 3. VERIFYING KEYING W/ OWNER L s _
1 5/u 5/n i d 8 g 8
S~ %" M.R. GYPSUM BOARD C><,7— 54" M.R. GYPSUM BOARD L BOARD L~  BoaARD BATT INSULATION FOR 4. VERIFY CLOSER TYPE AND FINISH W/ OWNER () F 3 :l
/ % SOUND CONTROL 5. COMMERCIAL SCHLAGE LEVERS, VERIFY FINISH W/ OWNER > 0o Q. S
. , 4 6. VERIFY HOLLOW METAL DOOR & FRAME COLOR W/ OWNER L
,— 2X6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. ||/ 2X6STUDS @ 16" O.C. /2X4STUDS @ 16" O.C. ,—2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. /2X4STUDS @ 16" O.C. (= /2X4STUDS @ 16" O.C. o Q-m o 0
Xuw, F
y¥o "
T = 14
~_00awm (o
PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW
1 HOUR FIRE RATED 1 HOUR FIRE RATED 1 HOUR FIRE RATED
GA FILE NO. WP3614 GA FILE NO. WP3614 GA FILE NO. WP3614 WINDOW SCHEDULE FRAME SIZE
(GENERIC) (GENERIC) (GENERIC) WDW NO. LOCATION WINDOW # WxH HEADER HEIGHT HEADER MTL. | COMMENTS
FIRST FLOOR WINDOWS
] ] ] ] ] ) ] ] " ) ] A 1 An ' "
WALL TYPE 'E WALL TYPE 'F WALL TYPE 'G WALL TYPE 'H WALL TYPE 'l WALL TYPE 'J W11 GUEST LAUNDRY 1 3-0"X 50 8-21/2 (2)2X10__| FIXED UNIT
w102 CORRIDOR #1 1 3-0" X 50" 8.2 1/2" (2)2X10 | FIXED UNIT
w103 CLUB HOUSE 2 6'-0" X 5-0" 8-21/2" (2)9%"LVL | FIXED UNIT
w104 CLUB HOUSE 2 6'-0" X 5'-0" 8-21/2" (2)9%"LVL | FIXED UNIT
NOTE: w105 CLUB HOUSE 2 60" X 5-0" 82 1/2" (2)9%"LVL | FIXED UNIT
1. PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT TILE BACKER OF THE SAME W106 CORRIDOR #1 1 3-0" X 5'-0" §-2 1/2" (2)2X10 | FIXED UNIT
THICKNESS SPECIFIED IN LIEU OF MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM W107 CORRIDOR #1 1 30" X 5-0" 8.2 1/2" (2)2X10 | FIXED UNIT
BOARD AT LOCATIONS W/ TILE w108 SNACK BAR KITCHEN 4 4'-0" X 3'-10" 6-10 1/2" (2) 2X10 SLIDER/GLIDER - SERVICE WINDOW
2. TERMINATE WALLS AT BOTTOM CHORD OF ROOF TRUSS W109 CORRIDOR #1 3 40" X 4-0" 6-10 1/2" (2)2X10 | INTERIOR/DIRECT SET FIXED UNIT (20 MINUTE FIRE RATING)
NOTES:
1. INSULATE WITH LOW EXPANSION SPRAY FOAM AROUND ALL WINDOW OPENINGS
2. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW OPERATION
3. VERIFY ALL WINDOW R.O.'S W/ WINDOW SUPPLIER PRIOR TO FRAMING
WA L L TY P E S 4. SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS FOR FRAME SIZE
| | J— ] n
1"=1'-0" ON 24 X 36 PAPER
FINISH SCHEDULE
WALLS
3o 60" NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST CEILING
ROOM NAME FLOOR BASE MAT'L | FINISH MAT'L | FINISH MAT'L | FINISH MAT'L | FINISH MAT'L | FINISH | COMMENTS
4-0" L 1/4" GLASS $-0" , 1" TEMPERED, INSULATED
< 1" INSULATED GLASS, < s ) GLASS ARGON FILLED CLUBHOUSE LVP VINYL GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT T&G | STAINED
| ARGON FILLED LOW E2—_ LOW E2 TYP. CORRIDOR #1 LVP VINYL GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT ACT NA
|
TYP. I~ N VESTIBULE #1 LVP VINYL GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT ACT NA
. |- N T / // CORRIDOR #2 LVP VINYL PAINT GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT ACT NA
<t| O <t| O 2
- J 0 3 . =) POOL MECHANICAL NO FLOOR GYP. GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT | SEALED CONC. FLOOR AFTER POOL EQUIP. INSTALLED
= e} [fe)
N S 5, N3 & VESTIBULE #2 LVP VINYL GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT ACT NA
o > - MEN'S LOCKER ROOM STAINED CONCRETE|  VINYL GYP. |PAINT/FRP| GYP. |PAINT/FRP| GYP. [PAINT/FRP| GYP. |PAINT/FRP| ACT NA
| a
£ L €L £ CT) < MECHANICAL SEALED CONCRETE | VINYL GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT GYP. PAINT
© © WOMEN'S LOCKER ROOM | STAINED CONCRETE|  VINYL GYP. |PAINT/FRP| GYP. |PAINT/FRP| GYP. [PAINT/FRP| GYP. |PAINT/FRP| ACT NA
TYPE 1 TYPE 2 TYPE 3 TYPE 4
VINYL WINDOW VINYL WINDOW INTERIOR DIRECT SET SLIDER/GLIDER SNACK BAR KITCHEN QT QT GYP. FRP GYP. FRP GYP. FRP GYP. FRP ASH.ACT  NA S.S FINISH AT HOOD LOCATIONS, COVED BASE
(20 MINUTE FIRE RATED) (SERVING WINDOW) NOTES: ABBREVIATIONS:
~ - — 1. ALL GYP. BOARD WALLS TO HAVE A SMOOTH FINISH CPT. = CARPET
2. ALL GYP. BOARD CEILINGS TO HAVE A KNOCKDOWN FINISH CONC. = CONCRETE
3. ALL RESTROOMS TO HAVE FRP WAINSCOT TO 5' HT., PROVIDE COVED BASE OR METAL COVE BETWEEN WALL & FLOOR GYP. = GYPSUM BOARD
4. VERIFY ALL FINISH MATERIALS WITH OWNER. LVP. = LUXURY VINYL PLANK
5. VERIFY ALL PAINT COLORS AND SHEENS WITH OWNER. MP = METAL LINER PANEL
QT = QUARRY TILE
WASH = WASHABLE ACT

1/4" =1'-0" ON 24 X 36 PAPER

M N
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Lo
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0
<0

> 34" " 1" TEMPERED, INSULATED U-.l >—
R GLASS, TYP.
: 3-0 y 1/4" TEMPERED GLASS 4" ” |—
o™ L 1" TEMPERED, INSULATED 1/4" TEMPERED GLASS 1" TEMPERED, INSULATED (FIRE RATED) 3 i I
3 . \eLass, Tvp. , X , \oLass, Tvp. ) ) \r Z
. L | 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 55‘ 4 -
N « < ~ < AN
'l /
] TN T \ T i \ =
/567 AR M4 1] AR = ) < 0
w © S
. N ] X :
: IR : : " 2 T NO
ol = 13,14 » - R % 5 . . X . . ) L
ki - » 7 ; ? ; 7 7 7 7 - Ul
© © A4 © © %) ©
R ) : eV
T, > * =
B B % N
; Y U U , " u ANe— QV AV AV 4\V 4‘? —
3 _O 3 _O 3)_011 3)_011 3)_01) 3)_011 31_011 31_011 3)_01) m <
o o o o
y OLLTOYV'\’/EMLT AL 9y OLLT (\)(VT/EMZET AL DOOR 1 DOOR 2 DOOR 3 DOOR 4 DOOR 5 DOOR 6 DOOR7
PAINT ERAME PAINT FRAME INSULATED HOLLOW HOLLOW METAL PANEL INSULATED HOLLOW INSULATED HOLLOW WOOD WOOD INSULATED HOLLOW
METAL PANEL WITH GLASS METAL PANEL METAL PANEL SOLID CORE SOLID CORE METAL PANEL . - : :
WITH GLASS PAINT PANEL PAINT PANEL WITH GLASS (STAINED) (STAINED) WITH GLASS : o =
FRAME NOTES: PAINT PANEL PAINT PANEL PAINT PANEL .

1. INSULATE ALL EXTERIOR FRAMES
2. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FIRE RATING DOOR NOTES: ARGHITECTURE
3. VERIFY PAINT W/ OWNER -
1. ALL EXIT DOORS TO HAVE PANIC HARDWARE OR FIRE EXIT HARDWARE.
2. ALL PULLS, HANDLES, LEVERS, ETC TO BE ADA ACCESSIBLE.
3. SEE SCHEDULE FOR FIRE RATING
4. VERIFY PAINT/STAIN W/ OWNER

DOOR FRAME ELEVATIONS DOOR PANEL ELEVATIONS , -

1/4" = 1'-0" ON 24 X 36 PAPER 1/4" = 1'-0" ON 24 X 36 PAPER
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6" LP 540 SMART TRIM IéPH :&ASSRTSIDE A
AT FRIEZE
METAL SALES IMAGE I AN \J
STANDING SEAM
ROOFING T 3k
(]
|
METAL FASCIA
o’

6" LP SMARTSIDE —— | |
LAP SIDING —

FUTURE ADDITION

LT

6

4" LP 540 SMART TRIM —
6" LP 540 SMART TRIM~_|

e LT
i

e LT

i

WEST ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0" ON 24 X 36 PAPER

FUTURE ADDITION

| HEARBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN, SPECIFICATION

OR REPORT WAS PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY

DIRECT SUPERVISION AND THAT I AM A DULY
LICENSED ARCHITECT UNDER THE LAWS OF THE

STATE OF MINNESOTA /
DATE: 9-20-23

TRAVIS MILLER

FUTURE
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FENCE ===

NORTH ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0" ON 24 X 36 PAPER
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FUTURE ADDITION D ~
® ©
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1/8" =1'-0" ON 24 X 36 PAPER
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3-0" L Z M
EXTEND ICE & WATER
(3' INTO WARM SIDE) 9 > E
STANDING SEAM 1 F> W 0
METAL ROOF PANEL —_| < T
10
ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT— 0 E > \J
12 -
ATTIC CHUTE o[ L Q E: L STS
WIND/WASH BARRIER LN — 0O .
(1) 1) Z
ROOF SHEATHING, %" OSB H 3 @] g
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS SIM. | C - o_ <« g -
GUTTER APRON BLOWN-IN FIBERGLASS INSUL: | mn 14 <
2x6 SUB FASCIA (R-49) | | ‘02 5
PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA — )\ | | Z W < L
AN —
PRE-FINISHED HIDDEN VENT HURRICANE TIE | ; 1<K I D |m
2" LP 440 SMART TRIM 2-0 5% = ' I H — k : : ' —— ’ M o
%" GYP. BD 1= l & & 0 I '
6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER = | I —AFuw O
6" LP SMART SIDING T @] N
o | | %" TYPE 'X' FIRE TAPED CEILING = ITuunn0 ,
o 1 HOUR FIRE ACT
T : : RATED ACT n :: g zZ o
= L <3 ..
|
= | | w0 4n > < E
5 | | SUEES T <
2 | | POOL = GUEST 7 O 0
= MECHANICAL VESTIBULE | LAUNDRY = —_
=) =) L
CLUBHOUSE | | > >0 nkEo
————2x6 STUD WALL | | |-_'- 0 ; T Ll
R-21 INSULATION | | E <y o Z 14
1/2" WALL SHEATHING 6 MIL POLY | | L Sur Z ﬂ
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER /_VAPOR BARRIER | | U |— [l <[ z 7
2X6 STUD WALL | | ¥ 3 a —
6" LP SMART SIDING 5/8" GYP. BD. : - 2 N | 15 = - —— ‘ >om L 2
/_ R m Wg
. | . | yLE-m i)
GALVANIZED ANCHOR BOLT 4'-0" O.C. I < Wz —
/2x6 TREATED SILL PLATE W/ SILL SEALER M | = | L X |<E <>[
PRE FINISHED METAL /_ 14
FLASHING - / T =0pg 0%
GRADE N N o - -0n0aw +
I
L \
R NS 255) ' BUILDING SECTION BUILDING SECTION
i 4" CONC. SLAB
|
| ' "o 4 n no_ 4 "
] #4BARS @ 2 CTRS. EW. 1/4" = 1'-0" ON 24 X 36 PAPER 1/4" = 1'-0" ON 24 X 36 PAPER
2l e | T—— 20"x10" CONC. FOOTING
a W/ (2) #5 BARS CONT.
| | J— ] "
1/2" = 1'-0" ON 24 X 36 PAPER
TERMINATE FIRE WALL AT
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING
EXTEND ROOF SHEATHING OVER
BALLOON FRAMED FIRE WALL
NOTE: :‘
1. NO OPENINGS WITHIN 4' OF FIRE WALL FIRE TF({,\%\ITE?OF:;‘Y' WD. -1
2.CLASS B ROOF COVERING ' \
= = m
é 300" <
FIRE CAULK E &
EA. SIDE - - - A _ ]
— a o — SR || o
—— ‘ o - I =
— } - [l £ | FIRE TREATED ROOF
% "W" VALLEY I/l @ "W" VALLEY SHEATHING
— \ FLASHING Il FLASHING
¢ | Il S
‘ sk ik 3 | 0 14
| s9 Il & 59 — -
‘ @ I I O %)
L BX8TREATED POST \ CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT:
i i i i i i WRAP W/ LP TRIM | x
/ - Y — Y ———
= 7 D
/ . /— "LP 440 SMART TRIM | Il —
- 5/n "/t 3
PRE-ENG. ROOF TRUSS %" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD Q CAULK BETWEEN TRIM | W Il i
= - | ~g il N g | FIRE TREATED ROOF
BLOWN-IN FIBERGLASS INSUL m /_STONE CAP S © & SHEATHING
(R.4S) 2X6 FIRE CLOCKING @ EA. NN p \ Il
CAVITY (10' MAX. SPACING) (Ar ' i | 10" Il % 1'-0"
(—— ~ [ L /
N — N 3 \% TREATED PLY. WD. ; "W" VALLEY Il "W" VALLEY —I
— 2'-0 S \ FLASHING | FLASHING Z
—= o \THIN VENEER STONE | "
—— T z g :E
é:%ULE C\',';i:ﬁg"" — ™ B iy BUILDING PAPER L = | = l -
> " N~ SN ]
WALL TYPE "A" POST BASE CONNECTOR &~ N 1/2" TREATED SHEATHING [l _
ANCHOR BOLTS | 1= | 1] >
[ %z\*sﬁud m 1= -
I i < \ W \
/ T T PN Il o I
(2) LAYERS %" TYPE 'X' R \ il ] \ Z
EXTERIOR GYPSUM [2 | 1" - 3" LANDSCAPE ROCK | x | -
SHEATHING 4" CONCRETE STOOP T TREATED FRAMING ‘ e | O 5
(DENS GLASS GOLD) 3" RIGID INSULATION 1 MATERIAL 20 Il 8 I
4 a L l_ "
SQUARE FORMED PIER TO R = A Il 2-0 —I < O
MATCH WOOD FRAMING T 8 I x N 0
(2) LAYERS %" TYPE 'X' ABOVE ’ = | Il |
GYPSUM PANELS = Lo« L] 3 | 6/12 6/12 |
— 16" DIAMETER SONO TUBE — — o | SLOPE " SLOPE | [‘f] Z
2X6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. == SEE PLANFOR PLACEMENT_\\ [« <. % \ I \ l"'] —
] < )
#3 BARS @ 1' CTRS. HORZ. . Il m
T = s N | Il | D < ¥
FIBERGLASS INSULATION — ﬂ/' | o = — — W am N |—
4" CONC. SLAB R21) 4) #5 VERTICAL REBAR-—%M N || —
BN : L o I i (<
\ | SONOTUBE TO BE 3. | 2 Il |
o 4 e ‘e Y o - - - PLACED ON | ) I |
N UNDISTURBED, K 5 il X
¥ UNFROZEN SOIL 1'-4" ROOFING NOTES: I NG HF=——————= 1
| 1. ROOF TO BE METAL SALES IMAGE Il STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING
: 2. ALL ROOF VENTING TO BE ON EAST SIDE OF RIDGE (PLUMBING & VENTILATION)
| 3. CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT
TR 4. PROVIDE ICE & WATER OVER ENTIRE ROOF
P 5. PROVIDE SNOW GUARDS AS NEEDED AT LOCATIONS TO PREVENT SNOW MELT / RUNOFF AT DOORS
i 6. VERIFY GUTTERS WITH OWNER

WALL SECTION @ FIRE WALL SECTION @ PIER ROOF PLAN
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TOILET ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE
KEY: ASI AMERICAN SPECIALTIES INC.
POW POWDER COAT
SS _ STAINLESS STEEL
ITEM | DESCRIPTION MFR MFR. NUMBER FINISH | REMARKS
PAINTED G.B. N 1| SOAP DISPENSER ASI 0347 SS
7 10" 60" PAINTED 2 | MIRROR
\ 3 | COMBO TOWEL/RECEP ASI 20469-9 SS SURFACE MOUNT
\_FRP_\ - SHELF W/ MOP . 4 | 18" GRAB BAR ASI 3800-P-01 X 18" 304SS | PEENED, VERTICAL
y BRACKET =lI=l=l1=lI=l= 5 | 36" GRAB BAR ASI 3800-P-01 X 36" 304SS | PEENED, HORIZONTAL
1 - SERVICE FAUCET W/ =Y /Y Y Y| Y Y 6 | 42" GRAB BAR AS| 3800-P-01 X 42" 304SS | PEENED, HORIZONTAL
R o ® 7 | COAT HOOK ASI 0714 CHROME
) - &L{ SINK ¥ =T — 8 | TOILET TISSUE DISP. ASI 0030 ss -
@ © =|=|=|=ll== — 9 | TOILET PARTITION - - - FRAMED WALL
. s 0l 10 | URINAL SCREEN - - - FRAMED WALL
5 c
& ® 11| TOILET KOHLER | K-96058-0- HIGHCLIFF ULTRA WHITE | ADA, FLUSH VALVE
= Lf N L~ VINYL BASE L 2E=EE==== 12 | URINAL KOHLER | K-PR4991-T-TH-NA BARDON WHITE | FLUSH VALVE
s N ( 13 | LAVATORY CORIAN | - WHITE | INTEGRAL/UNDERMOUNT
MOP SINK, SEALANT ALL SIDES N 1|_%uDvEEERPE'\DA$_B%KERs “SAEOEUBEI\IACIBL :gé E%R 14 | BATH FAUCET AM STND | 6055105002 SELECTRONIC CHROME | BATTERY-TOUCHLESS
(PADLOCK REQUIRED) 15 | MOP SINK MUSTEE | 63M WHTE | -
16 | MOP SINK FAUCET KOHLER | K-837T60-4A-CP - TRITON BOWE CHROME | SERVICE SINK FAUCET
17 | KITCHEN SINK ELKAY | D23321 SS
18 | KITCHEN FAUCET KOHLER | K-30614-CP - JOLT CHROME | -
20 | CHANGING TABLE KOALA | KOALA KARE KB300-00 POLY | BEIGE
” . ” . ” . 21 | 48" GRAB BAR ASI 3800-P-01 X 48" 304SS | PEENED, HORIZONTAL
1/4" = 1'-0" ON 24 X 36 PAPER 1/4" = 1'-0" ON 24 X 36 PAPER 1/4" = 1'-0" ON 24 X 36 PAPER
NOTES:

1. MODELS SCHEDULED FOR BASIS OF DESIGN, VERIFY W/ OWNER.
2. SEE DETAIL 4/T1 FOR TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS.
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